

ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

#11-4-660, 4th Floor, Singareni Bhavan, Red Hills, Khairatabad Hyderabad 500 004 Phones: 23397 - 381, 399, 556 Fax: 2339 7378

OFFICE ORDER

No.APERC/Admn./Per/A-1002/14

Date:01-09-2023

Sub:- APERC - Estt. - Allocation of duties and responsibilities of the post of Commission Secretary - Orders - Issued..

Ref:- Office Order No.APERC/Admn./DD(P)/A-182/07, dt.05-07-2022.

* * *

The Hon'ble Commission has ordered that Sri P.Murali Krishna, Consultant (Tariff

& Engineering) shall be kept in charge of the post of Commission Secretary until further

orders.

2. Hence, Sri K.Raja Bapaiah, Director (Engineering) and Commission Secretary _{i/c}

is directed to handover the charge of the post of Commission Secretary to Sri P.Murali

Krishna, Consultant (Tariff & Engineering) forthwith.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

Bepaint

Commission Secretary i/c

То

Sri K.Raja Bapaiah, Director (Engineering) and Commission Secretary _{i/c.} Sri P.Murali Krishna, Consultant (Tariff & Engineering). All the Officers, Consultants, & Staff.

Copy to: PSs to Hon'ble Chairman/Hon'ble Members TRS/PVRR, APERC. Stock file.